Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2018

IMO

8230352

9230191

9432115

9167631

8407632

9421166

8721533

9100152

9104158

8876572

9421128

7311329

8720216

9057331

9223423

7369118

9399741

8993198

9312157

9349758

9239800

9259745

9714575

9369007

9318955

8408650

9153707

9383613

9315850

9044009

9429962

9330264

Name*

DAYLIGHT

YASAR KEMAL
ADAM ASNYK
AMIRA MARIAM
BLACK FUEL
BREB COUNTESS
CERES

DOGAN

MARAKI K
SHEKSNA

SIDER MARIEL
SPIRIDON I
VOLGA-4004
ALEXANDER GRIN
AMADEUS AQUAMARIIN
ANA

ARICA

ARIELA

BBC ONTARIO
CARTOUR GAMMA
CINNAMON

DA LI HU

EDDY 1
ELBSTROM
GRINNA

HALA. B

HAPPY VENTURE
HUSEYN JAVID
IRENES REMEDY
JAOHAR RASHA
JOSE MARIA ESPANA

JSP LEVANTE

Flag

PA
PA
MT
TV
TZ
PT
ws
AG
CcK
BZ
PT
LB
PA
CcK
NL
AL
LR
TR
AG
IT
cY

CN

PT
NO
BZ
MT
MT
LR
BZ
PA

AG

Inspection
Date

7-5-2018
5-5-2018
21-5-2018
21-5-2018
20-5-2018
4-5-2018
16-5-2018
28-5-2018
7-5-2018
16-5-2018
24-5-2018
22-5-2018
24-5-2018
24-5-2018
28-5-2018
4-5-2018
16-5-2018
18-5-2018
9-5-2018
8-5-2018
17-5-2018
28-5-2018
20-3-2018
2-5-2018
28-5-2018
9-5-2018
15-5-2018
11-5-2018
4-5-2018
16-5-2018
19-4-2018

22-5-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

Duration Of
Detention

4

3

19

on Port State Control

Release
Date

11-5-2018
8-5-2018
25-5-2018
24-5-2018
26-5-2018
12-5-2018
29-5-2018
31-5-2018
10-5-2018
23-5-2018
26-5-2018
24-5-2018
29-5-2018
26-5-2018
31-5-2018
12-5-2018
19-5-2018
21-5-2018
13-5-2018
13-5-2018
20-5-2018
31-5-2018
5-5-2018
5-5-2018
31-5-2018
14-5-2018
26-5-2018
18-5-2018
9-5-2018
19-5-2018
8-5-2018
26-5-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9057329

8677299

9086320

9108415

8401523

8616087

9515644

8813051

9006459

9605126

9233428

9137193

8214358

9247625

9351218

9467665

7601073

49

Name*

MIKHAIL DUDIN
MSB 3301

OCEAN SPIRIT
OLGA S

OSMAN PRINCE
PERSEUS
POAVOSA WISDOM
RIVER TRADER
SEA KESTREL
SEFER KAPTAN 1
SINOWAY VI

SMN EXPLORER
ST. PAULI
SVYATITEL ALEKSIY
TASMAN STRAIT
WEST TRADER

YOUZARSIF-II

Flag

PA
NL
CK
PA
KM
LT
PA
LR
KY
TR
PA
LR
Gl
RU
PT
MH

TG

Inspection

Date
8-5-2018

4-5-2018

6-5-2018

7-5-2018

16-5-2018

20-5-2018

20-5-2018

27-4-2018

29-5-2018

13-5-2018

25-5-2018

2-5-2018

19-5-2018

24-5-2018

11-5-2018

16-5-2018

17-5-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of

Detention
4
2

11

14

Release
Date

12-5-2018
6-5-2018
17-5-2018
10-5-2018
24-5-2018
22-5-2018
25-5-2018
12-5-2018
31-5-2018
15-5-2018
29-5-2018
15-5-2018
21-5-2018
26-5-2018
15-5-2018
30-5-2018

22-5-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2018

IMO*

8230352

9230191

7311329

8407632

8720216

8721533

8876572

9100152

9104158

9167631

9421128

9421166

9432115

7369118

7601073

8214358

8401523

8408650

8616087

8677299

8813051

8993198

9006459

9044009

9057329

9057331

9086320

9108415

9137193

9153707

9223423

9233428

Name

DAYLIGHT

YASAR KEMAL

SPIRIDON I

BLACK FUEL

VOLGA-4004

CERES

SHEKSNA

DOGAN

MARAKI K

AMIRA MARIAM

SIDER MARIEL

BREB COUNTESS

ADAM ASNYK

ANA

YOUZARSIF-II

ST. PAULI

OSMAN PRINCE

HALA. B

PERSEUS

MSB 3301

RIVER TRADER

ARIELA

SEA KESTREL

JAOHAR RASHA

MIKHAIL DUDIN

ALEXANDER GRIN

OCEAN SPIRIT

OLGA'S

SMN EXPLORER

HAPPY VENTURE

AMADEUS AQUAMARIJN

SINOWAY VI

Flag

PA
PA
LB
T2
PA
WS
BZ
AG
CK
TV
PT
PT
MT
AL
TG
Gl
KM
BZ
LT
NL
LR
TR
KY
BZ
PA
CK
CK
PA
LR
MT
NL
PA

Inspection
Date

7-5-2018
5-5-2018
22-5-2018
20-5-2018
24-5-2018
16-5-2018
16-5-2018
28-5-2018
7-5-2018
21-5-2018
24-5-2018
4-5-2018
21-5-2018
4-5-2018
17-5-2018
19-5-2018
16-5-2018
9-5-2018
20-5-2018
4-5-2018
27-4-2018
18-5-2018
29-5-2018
16-5-2018
8-5-2018
24-5-2018
6-5-2018
7-5-2018
2-5-2018
15-5-2018
28-5-2018

25-5-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
4 11-5-2018
3 8-5-2018
2 24-5-2018
6 26-5-2018
5 29-5-2018
13 29-5-2018
7 23-5-2018
3 31-5-2018
3 10-5-2018
3 24-5-2018
2 26-5-2018
8 12-5-2018
4 25-5-2018
8 12-5-2018
5 22-5-2018
2 21-5-2018
8 24-5-2018
5 14-5-2018
2 22-5-2018
2 6-5-2018
15 12-5-2018
3 21-5-2018
2 31-5-2018
3 19-5-2018
4 12-5-2018
2 26-5-2018
11 17-5-2018
3 10-5-2018
13 15-5-2018
11 26-5-2018
3 31-5-2018
4 29-5-2018

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9239800

9247625

9259745

9312157

9315850

9318955

9330264

9349758

9351218

9369007

9383613

9399741

9429962

9467665

9515644

9605126

9714575

49

Name
CINNAMON
SVYATITEL ALEKSIY
DA LI HU
BBC ONTARIO

IRENES REMEDY

GRINNA

JSP LEVANTE

CARTOUR GAMMA

TASMAN STRAIT

ELBSTROM

HUSEYN JAVID

ARICA

JOSE MARIA ESPANA

WEST TRADER

POAVOSA WISDOM

SEFER KAPTAN 1

EDDY 1

Flag

cy
RU
CN
AG
LR
NO
AG
IT
PT
PT
MT
LR
PA
MH
PA

TR

Inspection
Date

17-5-2018
24-5-2018
28-5-2018

9-5-2018

4-5-2018
28-5-2018
22-5-2018

8-5-2018
11-5-2018

2-5-2018
11-5-2018
16-5-2018
19-4-2018
16-5-2018
20-5-2018
13-5-2018

20-3-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

2

19

14

46

Release Date

20-5-2018
26-5-2018
31-5-2018
13-5-2018
9-5-2018
31-5-2018
26-5-2018
13-5-2018
15-5-2018
5-5-2018
18-5-2018
19-5-2018
8-5-2018
30-5-2018
25-5-2018
15-5-2018

5-5-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO :9230191 Company Statu Gemi Kiralama ve Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: YASAR KEMAL Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Acciaieria ARVEDI, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Panama 29999 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2018-5-8 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2016 21-3-2021  Turkey 15-2-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-5-2016  21-3-2021  Turkey 15-2-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2016  20-6-2021  |[taly 24-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no
ISM no
Wages no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8230352
Name: DAYLIGHT

Charterer

Company

- 2018

Daylight Shipping & Trading, , , Panama

’

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2457

Keeldate
1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2018-5-11 4 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2017 14-3-2020  Turkey 24-4-2018
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 12-7-2017 14-3-2020  Turkey 24-4-2018
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2017 12-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Garbage record book no
Garbage management plan no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Page 2 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 9432115 Company Chinese-Polish Joint Stock, , , Malta
Name: ADAM ASNYK Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 24115 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-5-25 4 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2017  12-11-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 9-11-2017  12-11-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2017 2-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
UMS - alarms no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9421166 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Portugal
Name: BREB COUNTESS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 5630 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2018-5-12 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2017 27-8-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-8-2017 27-8-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2018 31-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 4 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO :9421128 Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Portugal
Name: SIDER MARIEL Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 5630 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2018-5-26 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2018 28-5-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-11-2017  28-5-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2018  10-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo information no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
Means of escape no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9167631 Company El-Amira for Maritime Agencies, , , Tuvalu
Name: AMIRA MARIAM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Soufflet Negoce , 27 rue du Général Sarrail , Nogent-sur-Seine , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tuvalu 15349 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2018-5-24 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2018 11-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-1-2018 11-12-2022
International Ship Classification Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2018 11-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Electrical no
Other (fire safety) no

Page 6 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9104158 Company Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Cook Islands
Name: MARAKI K Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer SOUFFLET NEGOCE, 10 rue du général Sarrail , Nogent-sur-Seine , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Cook Islands 15950 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2018-5-10 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-10-2017 5-7-2019
Load Line 16-10-2017 5-7-2019
Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2016 2-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational procedures for engines or equipment no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9100152
Name: DOGAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2018

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Barla Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2769 1993

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2018-5-31

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2017 4-7-2019 Turkey 2-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-6-2017 4-7-2019  Turkey 2-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2017  30-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Tonnage certificate no

ISM no

MF Radio installation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8876572
Name: SHEKSNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

5 -2018

Company

Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Belize

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2052 1992

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Saint Petersburg 2018-5-23 7  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2015 3-2-2020 Germany 14-10-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-12-2017  11-8-2019  Poland 30-12-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-12-2017  11-8-2019  Poland 30-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
ISM no
Wages no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 8721533 Company Global Marine Consulting Ltd , , , Samoa
Name: CERES Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Samoa 3086 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-5-29 13 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2018 6-10-2018  Turkey 7-5-2018
Other Load Line 7-5-2018 6-10-2018  Turkey 7-5-2018
Other Safety Management Certificate 7-5-2018 6-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS yes Other
Lifeboats yes Other
ISM no
Decks - corrosion yes Other
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Other
Fire-dampers yes Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8720216
Name: VOLGA-4004

Company

Charterer

- 2018

AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

’

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4911

Keeldate
1987

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2018-5-29

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-4-2018 7-7-2018

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 17-4-2018 7-7-2018

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2018  16-10-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS no

Fire drills no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Fire prevention structural integrity no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 8407632 Company Fenix Qil LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: BLACK FUEL Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Tanzania, United 1581 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-5-26 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2017  31-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 15-12-2017  31-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-12-2017  18-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Oil record book no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 7311329 Company ADCO SAL, , , Lebanon
Name: SPIRIDON Il Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Lebanon 3798 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Malaga 2018-5-24 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2016 15-5-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 31-3-2017 5-4-2022 Lebanon 8-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Cleanliness no
Abandon ship drills no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Page 13 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9714575 Company ,
Name: EDDY 1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug 399 2013

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vigo 2018-5-5 46 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-2-2015 11-6-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability

Provisions quantity

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9605126 Company Avrasya Deniz Tasimaciligi, , , Turkey
Name: SEFER KAPTAN 1 Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Turkey 496 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kos 2018-5-15 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 11-5-2018 1-11-2018
Passenger Ship Safety 11-5-2018 1-11-2018
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 9-5-2018 8-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Muster list no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 15 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9515644
Name: POAVOSA WISDOM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Well Shipmanagement & Maritime, , , Panama

Charterer Fortuna Seaside , , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 17025 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Avonmouth 2018-5-25 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2017 14-6-2019  Turkey 3-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-7-2014  14-6-2019  Turkey 3-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-11-2014  6-12-2019  Qatar 23-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 9467665 Company ADK Maritime Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: WEST TRADER Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer Cargill Metals & Shipping, , , BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 91971 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2018-5-30 14 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2017 23-4-2022
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2017  15-11-2019
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 28-9-2016  15-11-2019  China 16-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Doors no
Fire-dampers no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9429962
Name: JOSE MARIA ESPANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2018

Atlas Marine Shipmgmt CA, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 11864 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2018-5-8 19 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2017 30-3-2019

Lloyd's Register Load Line 19-8-2016 30-3-2019  India 10-6-2017

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2018  2-11-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Minimum Safe Manning Document no

International ship security certificate no

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no

Maritime Labour Certificate no

QOil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9399741 Company NSC Shipping GmbH & Cie KG, , , Liberia
Name: ARICA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 32901 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-5-19 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-2-2018  13-12-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 27-1-2018 13-12-2022
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2018 24-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur content of fuel used no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO :9383613 Company Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta
Name: HUSEYN JAVID Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer PALMALI SHIPPING CHARTERING DEP., , ISTANBUL, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 2603 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2018-5-18 7 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2018 30-5-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-3-2018 30-5-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2017 7-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 9369007 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal
Name: ELBSTROM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 8273 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-5-5 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-4-2018 3-9-2018
6-4-2018 3-9-2018
13-2-2018 12-8-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

UMS - alarms

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
yes Bureau Veritas
no
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO :9351218
Name: TASMAN STRAIT

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Carsten Rehder Schiffsmakler, , , Portugal

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Portugal 18123 2007

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Genoa 2018-5-15 4 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2017  25-5-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-11-2014  25-5-2018 Panama 20-5-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-1-2018 18-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9349758
Name: CARTOUR GAMMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Grimaldi Euromed SpA, , , Italy

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 27522 2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Igoumenitsa 2018-5-13 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 7-5-2018 16-11-2018
Safety Management Certificate 7-5-2018 1-11-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 23-3-2017  28-10-2021  Italy 16-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no

Cargo & other hatchways
Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 9330264 Company Jebsen Shipping Partners Mgmt, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JSP LEVANTE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9957 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2018-5-26 4 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2017  22-10-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 28-11-2017  22-10-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2016 1-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Stowage of rescue boats no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire-dampers no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 24 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9318955 Company

Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Norway

Name: GRINNA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Norway

Gross tonnage
5232

Keeldate
2003

Port of detention

Kaliningrad

Date of release
2018-5-31

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2018 29-2-2020

DNV GL AS Load Line 27-5-2018 29-2-2020

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2016 14-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboat inventory yes DNV GL AS

Rescue boat inventory yes DNV GLAS

Evidence of Basic Training no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

yes  DNVGLAS
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9315850
Name: IRENES REMEDY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Tsakos Columbia Shipmgmt-PAN, , , Liberia

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Liberia 28592 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2018-5-9 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2015 28-2-2020  Cote d'lvoire 15-3-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-6-2015 28-2-2020 Cote d'lvoire 15-3-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2015 5-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other BWM no

Fire-dampers

yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO :9312157 Company Krey Schiffahrts GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC ONTARIO Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2018-5-13 4 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2017  30-9-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-11-2017  30-9-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 6-4-2018 24-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
BNWAS no
Rescue boats no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9259745
Name: DA LI HU

Company

- 2018

COSCO Shipping Tanker Dalian, , , China

Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer SHELL, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker China 84855 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2018-5-31 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2014  19-12-2019  Singapore 8-12-2017
China Classification Society Load Line 24-11-2014  19-12-2019  Singapore 8-12-2017
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2017 12-12-2019  China 6-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9247625 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: SVYATITEL ALEKSIY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4974 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-5-26 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2018  13-11-2018  Russian Federation ~ 25-1-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 3-10-2014  13-11-2018  Russian Federation 25-1-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2018  22-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9239800 Company Navarone SA, , , Cyprus
Name: CINNAMON Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 18311 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sorel 2018-5-20 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2018 23-1-2023
DNV GL AS Load Line 27-1-2018 23-1-2023
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-1-2014 4-3-2019 Argentina 14-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO :9233428 Company Franbo Sagacity SA, , , Panama

Name: SINOWAY VI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer beltruno limited, , ,CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 28615 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-5-29 4 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-2-2018 31-3-2022  China 25-2-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-2-2018 31-3-2022  China 25-2-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2018 28-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 31 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9223423 Company Bock Maritiem BV, , , Netherlands
Name: AMADEUS Classification society Bureau Veritas
AQUAMARIIN
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1898 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2018-5-31 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 9-12-2016  31-12-2020  Netherlands 23-2-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2017 4-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 9153707 Company Lamda Maritime SA, , , Malta
Name: HAPPY VENTURE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 18070 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-5-26 11 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2017  19-11-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2018 26-7-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 18-11-2016 6-9-2021 Brazil 8-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
Quality of fuel oil no
ISM no
Electrical installations in general no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9137193
Name: SMN EXPLORER

Company

Charterer

- 2018

Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage

1882

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2018-5-15 13 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2018  31-10-2021
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 14-2-2018  31-10-2021
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2017  23-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Type approval equipment yes Indian Register of Shipping
Gyro compass no
Magnetic compass no
Nautical publications yes Indian Register of Shipping
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
BNWAS no
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO :9108415 Company Regency Ship Management SA, , , Panama
Name: OLGA S Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer IMERYS INDUSTRIAL MINERALS GREECE S.A., , ,GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2061 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2018-5-10 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2018 3-7-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 4-1-2018 3-7-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2018 3-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
SOPEP no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Atmosphere testing instrument no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9086320 Company Armador Gemi Isletmecilig, , , Cook Islands
Name: OCEAN SPIRIT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 16041 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sunderland 2018-5-17 11 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2017 31-8-2021
Load Line 4-12-2017 31-8-2021
Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2018 13-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Fire-dampers no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 36 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO :9057331 Company Logmar OU, , , Cook Islands
Name: ALEXANDER GRIN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2319 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2018-5-26 2 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2018  23-10-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 23-5-2018  23-10-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2018  23-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Stowage and provision of liferafts yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Page 37 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9057329
Name: MIKHAIL DUDIN

Company Aspol-Baltic Corp Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ASPOL BALTIC CORPORATION JSC, , ST PETERSBURG, RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2319 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ellesmere Port 2018-5-12 4 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2018 2-9-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2018 2-6-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 2-3-2018 27-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 9044009 Company Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Belize
Name: JAOHAR RASHA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer JAOHAR MARINE TRADING LTD , 80 BROAD STRT, MONROVIA, LR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 13696 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lavrion (Laurium) 2018-5-19 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2016 31-5-2018  Egypt 11-6-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-6-2016 31-5-2018  Egypt 11-6-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2016 8-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 9006459 Company Torbulk Ltd, , , Cayman Islands (UK)
Name: SEA KESTREL Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cayman Islands (UK) 1382 1992

Port of detention

Kaliningrad

Date of release
2018-5-31

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

12

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

14-2-2018 27-4-2023
28-5-2018 27-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Nautical publications
Rescue boat inventory
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5 -2018
IMO : 8993198 Company , , , Turkey
Name: ARIELA Classification society
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Turkey 328 2001

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Rhodes 2018-5-21 3 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 26-4-2018 2-9-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Rigid liferafts

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
Freeboard marks

Abandon ship drills

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2018

IMO : 8813051 Company Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia
Name: RIVER TRADER Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 794 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Emden 2018-5-12 15 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2017 1-10-2022
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 9-11-2017 1-10-2022
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2015 18-3-2020  Netherlands 2-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition yes Indian Register of Shipping
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Freeboard marks no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment yes Indian Register of Shipping
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 8677299 Company , , , Netherlands
Name: MSB 3301 Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Netherlands 4969 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2018-5-6 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 24-3-2017 25-2-2022  Netherlands 9-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no
Tonnage certificate no
Freeboard marks yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 8616087 Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd , , , Lithuania
Name: PERSEUS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Baltnautic Shipping Ltd , Virsutine str 20, Klaipeda, LT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 1392 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2018-5-22 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2017 4-12-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-12-2017 4-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Rescue boat inventory no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Other safety in general no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8408650
Name: HALA.B

Company

Charterer

- 2018

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Belize

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Belize

Gross tonnage
5586

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Marina di carrara 2018-5-14 5 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2016 17-7-2018  Lebanon 29-4-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 13-9-2013 17-7-2018  Lebanon 29-4-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2017  23-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 8401523 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros
Name: OSMAN PRINCE Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 10733 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sibenik 2018-5-24 8  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2017 10-7-2022
Other Load Line 7-12-2017 10-7-2022
Other Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2017 3-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability no
ISM no
Wages no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Abandon ship drills no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8214358
Name: ST. PAULI

Company

Charterer

- 2018

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Claus Rodenberg Shipmanagement, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3075 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nowy Port/Gdansk 2018-5-21 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2015  19-11-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2017 30-6-2018
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-10-2013 ~ 30-6-2018  Germany 16-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Stowage of cargo no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 7601073 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Togo
Name: YOUZARSIF-II Classification society Unknown
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Togo 2912 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2018-5-22 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Unknown Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2018 9-8-2021
Unknown Load Line 7-5-2018 6-11-2018
Unknown Safety Management Certificate 7-5-2018 6-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no
Oil record book no
Freeboard marks no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2018

IMO : 7369118 Company Seastar Shipping Navigation, , , Albania
Name: ANA Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Albania 7564 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2018-5-12 8  day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety 24-4-2018 24-8-2018
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 24-4-2018 24-8-2018
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2018 24-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Lifeboat inventory yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Rescue boats yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
SOPEP no
Steering gear yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Register of Shipping (Albania)
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Register of Shipping (Albania)

Total number of detentions: 49
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